
 

 

 

   

       Page 1 of 8 

INDIAN BANK 
 

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 
 
 

FOR 
 
 

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GLOW SIGN BOARD IN VARIOUS BRANCHES 
UNDER OUR INDIAN BANK ZONAL OFFICE SALEM. 

 
 
 
 
Ref:No: ZO:SLM:GSB 
Date : 29.08.2024 
 
From: 
                ………………………………………… 
                ………………………………………… 
                …………………………………………. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This Bid document contains 14 pages 
 



 

 

 

   

       Page 2 of 8 

INDIAN BANK 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

 
Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Salem invites sealed Quotation (Single bid System) for Supply And 
Installation of Glow Sign Board for Various Branches under Indian Bank Zonal Office Salem.  
 

Last date of submission 

of RFQ 

05.09.2024 upto 16.00Hrs. at Indian Bank, Zonal Office, 

Premises, Estate & Expenditure dept, Third Floor, No. Divya 

Towers, Shevapet, Salem, 636 001. 

Date of opening RFQ 05.09.2024 at 16.30Hrs. at Indian Bank, Zonal Office, 

Premises, Estate & Expenditure dept, Third Floor, No. Divya 

Towers, Shevapet, Salem, 636 001. 
 
Note: 
1. Price bid should be submitted in separate sealed covers for each Branch as 

enclosed. 
2. The bank reserves the right to reject any quotation without assigning any reason. 
3. The rates shall be quoted by the tenderer after inspecting the site. 
4. Bank is not liable to make any payment to tenderers for preparation to submit the tender/bid. 
5. Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for 

a period 5 years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the 
supplier need to replace the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time 
period. 

 
DEPUTY ZONAL MANAGER  

Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Salem, 
Third Floor, Divya Towers,  
Shevapet, Salem – 636 001. 
Ph: 0427 – 2216499. 
Email: zosalem@indianbank.co.in 
 
 

    
 

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer



 

 

 

   

       Page 3 of 8 

Quotation 
Price Bid 

 
Schedule of Quantities 

S & I of Glow Sign Board for SANKARI Branch at 19,SR Complex, Rajamani Thottam 
Bhavani Main Road Sankari 

S.No Description Unit Qty Item 
Rate 

Amount 

1 Supply & Installation of Glow Sign Board with Vinyl Fascia of make: LG Hausys 

Translucent Vinyl with 5 years warranty, Flex Material of make: LG Flex with 5 

years warranty and LED Modules of make: LT / ADS 12v Modules. (minimum 3 

Modules for each square feet with 7000 or 8000 K colour Temperature) with IP 

67 water Proof rating, 50,000 burning hours & 5 years warranty and the LED 

modules are powered using suitable LED Power Driver of make: LT / ADS 

(OEM’s make of LED) with Driver Wattage: 30w – 200w. LED Module & LED 

Power driver should be Dust Proof & IP 67 water proof. 

Specification of Box: Box should be made of depth 7” on all sides made of 24 

gauge Powder coated GI sheet GI sheet on TOP, Bottom and Sides and of 26 

Gauge Powder coated GI sheet as Back Panel 

Frames of size 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) made of 18 Gauge double framed 
Square pipe painted with white enamel paint over a coat of anti-rust coating and 
for edge to edge illumination 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) Aluminium angle to 
be provided. All joints to be filled with silicon to prevent water from dripping 
inside the box and need to provide access door for maintenance of Power 
Supply and LEDs. 
The Cost include removing of existing Glow Sign Board, installation of 
new Board including supporting angles / poles, scaffolding, labour, tools 
etc., for proper completion of the work. 
 

 

a Glow Sign Board of Size 42 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 168   

b Glow Sign Board of Size 15 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 60   

c Glow Sign Board of Size 8’ feet x 4’ feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 32   

d Double sided Glow Sign Board of Size 3 feet x 4 feet 
as per above specification 

Each 1   

2 Supply & Installation of L&T make electronic Timer Each 2   

3 Transportation Charges L.S 1   

4 Total Amount  

5 GST as applicable ______%  

6 Gross Amount  

 
Note: Bidders are advised to visit the premises before quoting rate, quoted rates are final and no increase 
of rates is allowed. 
Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for a period 5 
years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the supplier need to replace 
the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time period. 
 
Place:     
 
 
Date:                                                                                                                 Signature & Seal of the Bidder 



 

 

 

   

       Page 4 of 8 

Quotation 
Price Bid 

 
Schedule of Quantities 

S & I of Glow Sign Board for Yercaud Branch at Hotel Select Building Near Bus Stand Yercaud 

S.No Description Unit Qty Item 
Rate 

Amount 

1 Supply & Installation of Glow Sign Board with Vinyl Fascia of make: LG Hausys 

Translucent Vinyl with 5 years warranty, Flex Material of make: LG Flex with 5 

years warranty and LED Modules of make: LT / ADS 12v Modules. (minimum 3 

Modules for each square feet with 7000 or 8000 K colour Temperature) with IP 

67 water Proof rating, 50,000 burning hours & 5 years warranty and the LED 

modules are powered using suitable LED Power Driver of make: LT / ADS 

(OEM’s make of LED) with Driver Wattage: 30w – 200w. LED Module & LED 

Power driver should be Dust Proof & IP 67 water proof. 

Specification of Box: Box should be made of depth 7” on all sides made of 24 

gauge Powder coated GI sheet GI sheet on TOP, Bottom and Sides and of 26 

Gauge Powder coated GI sheet as Back Panel 

Frames of size 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) made of 18 Gauge double framed 
Square pipe painted with white enamel paint over a coat of anti-rust coating and 
for edge to edge illumination 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) Aluminium angle to 
be provided. All joints to be filled with silicon to prevent water from dripping 
inside the box and need to provide access door for maintenance of Power 
Supply and LEDs. 
The Cost include removing of existing Glow Sign Board, installation of 
new Board including supporting angles / poles, scaffolding, labour, tools 
etc., for proper completion of the work. 
 

 

a Glow Sign Board of Size 20 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 80   

b Glow Sign Board of Size 15 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 60   

c Glow Sign Board of Size 8’ feet x 3’ feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 24   

d Double sided Glow Sign Board of Size 2 feet x 2 feet 
as per above specification 

Each 1   

2 Supply & Installation of L&T make electronic Timer Each 2   

3 Transportation Charges L.S 1   

4 Total Amount  

5 GST as applicable ______%  

6 Gross Amount  

 
Note: Bidders are advised to visit the premises before quoting rate, quoted rates are final and no increase 
of rates is allowed. 
Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for a period 5 
years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the supplier need to replace 
the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time period. 
 
 
Place:     
 
 
Date:                                                                                                                 Signature & Seal of the Bidder 



 

 

 

   

       Page 5 of 8 

Quotation 
Price Bid 

 
Schedule of Quantities 

S & I of Glow Sign Board for Sivadhapuram Branch at Near Bharat Petroleum Petrol Bunk 
Siddhar Koil Main Road Sivadhapuram 

S.No Description Unit Qty Item 
Rate 

Amount 

1 Supply & Installation of Glow Sign Board with Vinyl Fascia of make: LG Hausys 

Translucent Vinyl with 5 years warranty, Flex Material of make: LG Flex with 5 

years warranty and LED Modules of make: LT / ADS 12v Modules. (minimum 3 

Modules for each square feet with 7000 or 8000 K colour Temperature) with IP 

67 water Proof rating, 50,000 burning hours & 5 years warranty and the LED 

modules are powered using suitable LED Power Driver of make: LT / ADS 

(OEM’s make of LED) with Driver Wattage: 30w – 200w. LED Module & LED 

Power driver should be Dust Proof & IP 67 water proof. 

Specification of Box: Box should be made of depth 7” on all sides made of 24 

gauge Powder coated GI sheet GI sheet on TOP, Bottom and Sides and of 26 

Gauge Powder coated GI sheet as Back Panel 

Frames of size 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) made of 18 Gauge double framed 
Square pipe painted with white enamel paint over a coat of anti-rust coating and 
for edge to edge illumination 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) Aluminium angle to 
be provided. All joints to be filled with silicon to prevent water from dripping 
inside the box and need to provide access door for maintenance of Power 
Supply and LEDs. 
The Cost include removing of existing Glow Sign Board, installation of 
new Board including supporting angles / poles, scaffolding, labour, tools 
etc., for proper completion of the work. 
 

 

a Glow Sign Board of Size 30 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 120   

b Glow Sign Board of Size 15 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 60   

c Glow Sign Board of Size 12’ feet x 3’ feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 36   

2 Supply & Installation of L&T make electronic Timer Each 2   

3 Transportation Charges L.S 1   

4 Total Amount  

5 GST as applicable ______%  

6 Gross Amount  

 
Note: Bidders are advised to visit the premises before quoting rate, quoted rates are final and no increase 
of rates is allowed. 
Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for a period 5 
years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the supplier need to replace 
the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time period. 
 
 
Place:     
 
 
Date:                                                                                                                 Signature & Seal of the Bidder 



 

 

 

   

       Page 6 of 8 

Quotation 
Price Bid 

 
Schedule of Quantities 

S & I of Glow Sign Board for Chittur Branch at Nathapatti Meltheru 
Idappadi Main Road, Chittur, Idappadi Tk 

S.No Description Unit Qty Item 
Rate 

Amount 

1 Supply & Installation of Glow Sign Board with Vinyl Fascia of make: LG Hausys 

Translucent Vinyl with 5 years warranty, Flex Material of make: LG Flex with 5 

years warranty and LED Modules of make: LT / ADS 12v Modules. (minimum 3 

Modules for each square feet with 7000 or 8000 K colour Temperature) with IP 

67 water Proof rating, 50,000 burning hours & 5 years warranty and the LED 

modules are powered using suitable LED Power Driver of make: LT / ADS 

(OEM’s make of LED) with Driver Wattage: 30w – 200w. LED Module & LED 

Power driver should be Dust Proof & IP 67 water proof. 

Specification of Box: Box should be made of depth 7” on all sides made of 24 

gauge Powder coated GI sheet GI sheet on TOP, Bottom and Sides and of 26 

Gauge Powder coated GI sheet as Back Panel 

Frames of size 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) made of 18 Gauge double framed 
Square pipe painted with white enamel paint over a coat of anti-rust coating and 
for edge to edge illumination 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) Aluminium angle to 
be provided. All joints to be filled with silicon to prevent water from dripping 
inside the box and need to provide access door for maintenance of Power 
Supply and LEDs. 
The Cost include removing of existing Glow Sign Board, installation of 
new Board including supporting angles / poles, scaffolding, labour, tools 
etc., for proper completion of the work. 
 

 

a Glow Sign Board of Size 15 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 60   

b Glow Sign Board of Size 6 feet x 3 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 18   

c Double sided Glow Sign Board of Size 3 feet x 4 feet 
as per above specification 

Each 1   

2 S&I of Vinyl Print Foam Board with necessary base 
framework for required size as per site condition. 

Sqft 25   

3 Supply & Installation of L&T make electronic Timer Each 2   

4 Transportation Charges L.S 1   

5 Total Amount  

6 GST as applicable ______%  

7 Gross Amount  

 
Note: Bidders are advised to visit the premises before quoting rate, quoted rates are final and no increase 
of rates is allowed. 
Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for a period 5 
years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the supplier need to replace 
the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time period. 
 
Place:     
 
 
Date:                                                                                                                 Signature & Seal of the Bidder 



 

 

 

   

       Page 7 of 8 

Quotation 
Price Bid 

 
Schedule of Quantities 

S & I of Glow Sign Board for Salem Fort Branch at Sannathi Street, Fort, Salem 

S.No Description Unit Qty Item 
Rate 

Amount 

1 Supply & Installation of Glow Sign Board with Vinyl Fascia of make: LG Hausys 

Translucent Vinyl with 5 years warranty, Flex Material of make: LG Flex with 5 

years warranty and LED Modules of make: LT / ADS 12v Modules. (minimum 3 

Modules for each square feet with 7000 or 8000 K colour Temperature) with IP 

67 water Proof rating, 50,000 burning hours & 5 years warranty and the LED 

modules are powered using suitable LED Power Driver of make: LT / ADS 

(OEM’s make of LED) with Driver Wattage: 30w – 200w. LED Module & LED 

Power driver should be Dust Proof & IP 67 water proof. 

Specification of Box: Box should be made of depth 7” on all sides made of 24 

gauge Powder coated GI sheet GI sheet on TOP, Bottom and Sides and of 26 

Gauge Powder coated GI sheet as Back Panel 

Frames of size 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) made of 18 Gauge double framed 
Square pipe painted with white enamel paint over a coat of anti-rust coating and 
for edge to edge illumination 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) Aluminium angle to 
be provided. All joints to be filled with silicon to prevent water from dripping 
inside the box and need to provide access door for maintenance of Power 
Supply and LEDs. 
The Cost include removing of existing Glow Sign Board, installation of 
new Board including supporting angles / poles, scaffolding, labour, tools 
etc., for proper completion of the work. 
 

 

a Glow Sign Board of Size 37 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 148   

b Glow Sign Board of Size 15 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 60   

c Glow Sign Board of Size 8 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Each 32   

2 Supply & Installation of L&T make electronic Timer Each 2   

3 Transportation Charges L.S 1   

4 Total Amount  

5 GST as applicable ______%  

6 Gross Amount  

 
Note: Bidders are advised to visit the premises before quoting rate, quoted rates are final and no increase 
of rates is allowed. 
Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for a period 5 
years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the supplier need to replace 
the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time period. 
 
 
Place:     
 
 
Date:                                                                                                                 Signature & Seal of the Bidder 



 

 

 

   

       Page 8 of 8 

Quotation 
Price Bid 

 
Schedule of Quantities 

S & I of Glow Sign Board for Ammampalayam Branch at 5/530 A  
Amman Nagar Cuddalore Main Road Ammampalayam Post Attur Taluk 

S.No Description Unit Qty Item 
Rate 

Amount 

1 Supply & Installation of Glow Sign Board with Vinyl Fascia of make: LG Hausys 

Translucent Vinyl with 5 years warranty, Flex Material of make: LG Flex with 5 

years warranty and LED Modules of make: LT / ADS 12v Modules. (minimum 3 

Modules for each square feet with 7000 or 8000 K colour Temperature) with IP 

67 water Proof rating, 50,000 burning hours & 5 years warranty and the LED 

modules are powered using suitable LED Power Driver of make: LT / ADS 

(OEM’s make of LED) with Driver Wattage: 30w – 200w. LED Module & LED 

Power driver should be Dust Proof & IP 67 water proof. 

Specification of Box: Box should be made of depth 7” on all sides made of 24 

gauge Powder coated GI sheet GI sheet on TOP, Bottom and Sides and of 26 

Gauge Powder coated GI sheet as Back Panel 

Frames of size 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) made of 18 Gauge double framed 
Square pipe painted with white enamel paint over a coat of anti-rust coating and 
for edge to edge illumination 1”x1” (25mm x 25mm approx.) Aluminium angle to 
be provided. All joints to be filled with silicon to prevent water from dripping 
inside the box and need to provide access door for maintenance of Power 
Supply and LEDs. 
The Cost include removing of existing Glow Sign Board, installation of 
new Board including supporting angles / poles, scaffolding, labour, tools 
etc., for proper completion of the work. 
 

 

a Glow Sign Board of Size 40 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 160   

b Glow Sign Board of Size 10 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Sqft 40   

c Glow Sign Board of Size 10 feet x 4 feet as per above 
specification 

Each 40   

2 Supply & Installation of L&T make electronic Timer Each 2   

3 Transportation Charges L.S 1   

4 Total Amount  

5 GST as applicable ______%  

6 Gross Amount  

 
Note: Bidders are advised to visit the premises before quoting rate, quoted rates are final and no increase 
of rates is allowed. 
Successful Bidder need to provide warranty card for the Glow Sign Board and LED Light for a period 5 
years, If Sign Board gets faded or LED not working during the warranty period the supplier need to replace 
the same free of cost under warranty within a reasonable time period. 
 
 
Place:     
 
 
Date:                                                                                                                 Signature & Seal of the Bidder 
 


